Reducing Locomotive Emissions in the District of Columbia

RFA-FY24-AQD-839

Question and Answers

Question 1: In the event the respondent believes that completing the project before March 30, 2025, may not be feasible, is it acceptable to propose a milestone schedule for the project that may extend beyond that date?

Answer 1: Yes. The applicant should submit a reasonable timeline for project completion.